Xtremegard Introduces Off-Road Tire & Wheel Protection

CLEVELAND, OH (December 20, 2022) – ServiceGuard Systems, Inc. ("ServiceGuard"), through its Xtremegard Powersport brand, is introducing a new Tire & Wheel Protection program to cover on-road and off-road powersports units. The new program expands coverage beyond street motorcycles, trikes, and scooters to cover off-road motorcycles, dual sports, ATVs, UTVs, Side by Sides, and Golf Carts.

ServiceGuard identified a need in the industry to cover off-road vehicles and spent a year developing a program worthy of the Xtremegard name. In addition to expanding coverage to a new segment of vehicles, the program was improved to provide additional value to selling dealers. The available terms were extended to 7-years. The program offers unlimited claim benefits and coverage for aftermarket tire & wheels. Additional benefits include towing expenses reimbursed up to \$100 per occurrence; no mileage limitations; no deductible; and optional trailer tire & wheel coverage.

A Fast Start program is being offered for the Xtremegard Powersports Tire & Wheel Program. This program gives participating dealers the opportunity to earn Dealer Bonus Cash for each Xtremegard Powersports Tire & Wheel contract sold during the first two months of 2023, subject to program terms.

Xtremegard Powersports Tire & Wheel Protection program goes live nationwide on January 1, 2023.

About ServiceGuard Systems, Inc.

In business for over 45 years, ServiceGuard Systems, Inc., located in Moreland Hills, Ohio, is a leading provider of Powersports F&I Products through its Xtremegard brand. Xtremegard is a full line F&I Solutions for the Powersports Industry including Service Contracts, Prepaid Maintenance, GAP, Tire & Wheel Protection, Theft Protection, Battery Protection, Lifetime Warranty and Appearance Protection. Coverage is available for Motorcycles, Dirt Bikes, ATV, UTV, Side x Sides, Scooter, Electric Bicycles, Golf Cart, Personal Watercraft, Jet Boats and Snowmobiles. ServiceGuard has been at the forefront of developing and offering F&I products for its dealer base. For more information, visit <u>www.serviceguardsystems.com</u>.